Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥
460 Accessories
COAT HOOK, DRIVER'S
1
DESTINATION SIGN, BACKING ALARM HORN, GOOSENECK MICROPHONE
2
GOOSENECK MIC, REI
With: FEATURE 30260-12, -13, 31140-03
3
GROMMET CHART
4
INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK
With: FEATURE 30935-01
5
INTERIOR LUGGAGE/ GARMENT/ GOLF BAG RACK
With: FEATURE 30935-01
6
LIFT
BRAUN
PLATFORM
With: FEATURE 30192-15
7
RICON
DOOR, CENTER SLIDE AND GLIDE WITH LIFT
With: FEATURE 31061-02
8
RICON SKIRT LIFT
With: FEATURE 38120-01
9
WHEELCHAIR LIFT, RICON, UNDERFLOOR
With: FEATURE 38120-01
10
MUDFLAPS
11

STOP REQUEST SIGN
WITH PULL CORD

With: FEATURE 30299-01
12




Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

L Page Set PS0005484

Models: | C4RE
COAT HOOK, DRIVER'S

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

<
/5&%\ |

>

SUPPLITED WITH COART HOOK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories
?

Models: | C4RE
COAT HOOK, DRIVER'S

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0043446 HOOK,COAT,ALUMINUM, C4RE

2 0043445 VELCRO,ONE WRAP,BLACK,1.50 WIDE X 25

3 0042521 PLATE,MOUNTING,COAT STRAP, C4RE

4 1143676 2 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

L Page Set PS0005485

Models: | C4RE
DESTINATION SIGN, BACKING ALARM HORN, GOOSENECK MICROPHONE

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

[ v BT oswseed ¢ e
24 app. B8y FRT REY

B B BIRD BUDY CORANY. AL RIGHTS RESERVED BLD

e 26
\— CAP, F IBERGLASS, FRONT

FPART OF FRONT
STRICTURE ASSEMELY

DETAIL &
DC-OC CONVERTER STAR WASHER (SUPPLIED WSHITOH)
(OPTIONAL )
(SEE ETAIL X FRNEL MUT (SUPPLIED WASHITOHI

KEYED FLATWRSHER {GUFELIE WS TOH) ﬁ;
STAR WARER (SUPPLIED WSWITOHD i

FPANEL NUT ISUPRLIED WEVTTOHS

DETAIL @
OUTSIDE DOOR SWITCH DETAIL V
MASTER DOOR SW1TCH
(SEE DETALL X)

29 (LK WASH)

SWITCH 18 PART F TALKING BUS KIT

SEE DETAIL V
MASTER DGOR

I T

ORIVERS ERACE AW FEST 29 (NUTY =
1 w——gk‘%ﬂ]) FLATHAGHER CSUPPLIED MrSWITOHY %‘%ii:‘j:: S
% e L 15 . ! DETAIL X 30 (PANEL)
‘.o‘l— VAN WHSHER (S IED WSRO (SEE TOP VIEW]

e AN, NUT (SUPRLIED W/SWITOH)

DETAIL 7
DETAIL W INGTALLATION OF
SILENT ALERM SWITCH 18 — FRONT INTERFACE HARNESS
COPTIONAL ) A 1 DIAGNOSTIC CONNECTION
IE] (OPT IONAL)
RED EMERGENC
EXIT LIGHT
.t i i — —
‘~ L
c E
20
N memmer i s DRIVER'S SPOT LIGHT 21
GLOSENECK MIC
K L=
SECTION H-H e _ I
(5B TOP VIEW) SECTION PP SECTION M-M

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

L Page Set PS0005485

Models: | C4RE
DESTINATION SIGN, BACKING ALARM HORN, GOOSENECK MICROPHONE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

18 0042286 MICROPHONE,AUTO GAIN CONTROL (AGC), FEATURE 31140-03

18 0527267 2 SCREW,6-20 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

19 0042276 LIGHT,LED,ROUND,MARKER,CLEARANCE,RED,2 FEATURE 31201-07
19 0033684 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PHI,PN/HD,BZDICH,
20 0041952 LIGHT,INTERIOR,SPOT LAMP

20 1143676 2 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

21 0042227 MICROPHONE,GOOSENECK,NO ON/OFF SW,REI FEATURE 30260-12, -13

22 0037508 KIT,SIGN,FRONT & SIDE, TWINVISION, CARE ~ FEATURE 31140-02

22 0038402 KIT,SIGN,FRONT,SIDE&REAR, TWINVISION, FEATURE 31140-04

22 0045722 KIT,SIGN,FRONT, TWINVISION, C4RE KIT, SIGN, FRONT, TWINVISION.

FEATURE 31140-01

NI 0003312 HORN,BACKING ALARM,112 DB

NI 1167808 4 SCREW,1/4-14 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

NI 0854612 2 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

NI 1161868 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,TOWER,WEATHERPACK,

NI 1154541 2 TERMINAL,SOC,14-16GA, WEATHERPACK,PACK

NI 1154582 2 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.111-.137,GY,W/PACK,PACK

24 1656396 SWITCH,REAR CONTROL

25 0040947 GUARD,SWITCH, TOGGLE,RED,TYPE 8498K6 FEATURE 31140-01, -02, -04

26 0020202 SWITCH ASSY,ELEC SERVICE DOOR,Q4 MOUNTING, HARDWARE
SUPPLIED WITH SWITCH

NI 0041952 LIGHT,INTERIOR,SPOT LAMP FARE BOX LIGHT. FEATURE 30909

-01

NI 1143676 2 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

29 1667948 SCREW,MACH,6-32 X 1/2,PH1,RD HD,BLK ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

L Page Set PS0005485

Models: | C4RE
DESTINATION SIGN, BACKING ALARM HORN, GOOSENECK MICROPHONE

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
29 1927029 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,.115 IN,MED,YEL ZN
30 0042962 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,LH,UPPER,DRIVERS, C4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

L Page Set PS0005486

Models: | C4RE
GOOSENECK MIC, REI
With: | FEATURE 30260-12, -13, 31140-03

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories
2

Models: | C4RE

GOOSENECK MIC, REI
With: | FEATURE 30260-12, -13, 31140-03

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0042227 MICROPHONE,GOOSENECK,NO ON/OFF SW,REI

2 1926625 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32X3/4,PHI,PAN HD BLK ZN
3 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
4 1856624 4 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,PRECISION,BLACK ZINC

5 0019062 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X 1/2 X 3/64,BLACK ZINC

6 0042291 PLATE,BACKING,GOOSENECK MICROPHONE,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

460 Accessories

Page Set PS0005630

Models: | A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, BBCV, BCCV, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSEV, CSFE, CSRE,

GMCV, GPWB, AARE, AAFE, H4RE, HDFE, L3RE, L4RE, M4RE, MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE,
SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, W4RE, WLWB
GROMMET CHART

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment
2003150 GROMMET,CHASSIS,COWL WIRING .16 ID
1619477 GROMMET,RUBBER,.25 ID X .38 OD
2003168 GROMMET,RUBBER .31 1D
0890566 GROMMET,RUBBER,ATLANTIC INDIA,NO 2758 .38 ID
2003218 GROMMET,RUBBER,3/8 ID .38 ID
2003226 GROMMET,RUBBER,W/S WIPER .44 ID
1508613 GROMMET,RUBBER,ATLANTIC INDIA #2426 .50 ID
2003192 GROMMET,RUBBER,FC .751ID
2003234 GROMMET,RUBBER,CHASSIS COWL WIRES,3/4
1894187 GROMMET,RUBBER,.75 ID W/1.00 X .09
2003200 GROMMET,RUBBER,1 IN. ID
2003184 GROMMET,RUBBER,HEATER PANEL,1-1/4 IN. ID
1610450 GROMMET,RUBBER,1.38 ID X 1.718 OD
1652379 GROMMET,RUBBER,1.25 ID W/1.50 X .25
0421792 GROMMET,1 3/4 X 1/16 X1 1/2
2003176 GROMMET,HEATER HOSE,1 1/2IN ID
0026853 GROMMET,RUBBER,2.125 I.D.

0053652 GROMMET,RUBBER,1/4IDX.0625WALL"
0063731 GROMMET,RUBBER,1.00 ID

0066468 GROMMET,RUBBER,13/32 1ID,3/8 GW,5/8 GD
0112325 GROMMET,RUBBER,1.75ID W/2.00 X .25

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

460 Accessories

Models:

With:

C4RE
INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK
FEATURE 30935-01

Page Set PS0005492

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

5

&

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

e

TO FLOCR

I
;Es%
18 ;

<7

PageSet Number _



Service Parts Catalog

460 Accessories

Page Set PS0005492

Models:

C4RE

INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK

With: | FEATURE 30935-01

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0049733 2 END ASSY,INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK, C4RE

2 1679125 SUPPORT ASSY,CENTER,INT LUGGAGE RACK,
3 1677764 TRIM,PLYWD, TOP,RIGHT HAND,INT LUG RACK
4 1677749 TRIM,PLYWD,BTM,RIGHT HAND,INT LUG RACK
5 1677772 TRIM,PLYWD,TOP,LEFT HAND,INT LUG RACK,
6 1677756 TRIM,PLYWD,BTM,LEFT HAND,INT LUG RACK,
7 1677731 TRIM,PLYWD,TOP,REAR,69.44,INT LUG RACK
8 1677632 4 TUBE,ROUND,INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK,69.50
9 1677699 TRIM,PLYWD,BTM,REAR,69.44,INT LUG RACK
10 1677657 3 TUBE,SQUARE,INTERIOR LUG RACK,69.50,

11 1962802 TRIM,PLYWD,BTM,FRT,69.44,INT LUG RACK,
12 1677715 TRIM,PLYWD,TOP,FRT,69.44,INT LUG RACK,
13 1684570 PLYWOOD,71.50,BTM,INT LUGGAGE RACK,

14 1679091 PLYWOOD,71.50,TOP,INT LUGGAGE RACK,

15 1541176 7 SCREW,MACH 1/4-20 X 3/4,PH1, TRUSSHD,

16 1657469 34 SCREW,1/4-14X1-1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSSHD,

17 1654250 4 FITTING,HANDRAIL,SS,ADA CENTER DOOR,
18 1686484 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 3 1/2,SS,FUL
19 0329722 14 PLUG,RUBBER,HDRAIL,JK ENT DR

20 2255479 14 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,WIDE,5/16,ZN3

21 2001188 14 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
22 0971978 14 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

23 1686500 4 CAPLUG,1.25 X 1.25 TUBE,BLACK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories
?

Models: | C4RE
INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK
With: | FEATURE 30935-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

24 3790722 21 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,NO 10 X 1 1/4,TYPE A,SS
25 0049523 6 BRACKET,MTG,INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK,WALL
26 2000644 38 SCREW,1/4-14X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

27 2001352 7 NUT,T,LONG PRONGED,1/4-20"

28 1686542 2 BRACKET,MTG,CTR SUPPORT,INT LUG RACK,

29 2000511 8 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

30 2000099 7 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1-1/2,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"
31 1457969 12 RIVET,BLIND,.18 X.45,CHERRY SSP-6-4Z1X,BLK

NI 1673300 3 FLOOR COVERING,SMOOTH,MEDIUM GRAY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
L

460 Accessories

Page Set PS0005493

Models: | C4RE

With: | FEATURE 30935-01

INTERIOR LUGGAGE/ GARMENT/ GOLF BAG RACK

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

TGO FLOCR

e

Jb

37

82

34T
35

=

%'\
30

T

17

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

460 Accessories

Page Set PS0005493

Models:

C4RE

INTERIOR LUGGAGE/ GARMENT/ GOLF BAG RACK

With: | FEATURE 30935-01

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0049733 END ASSY,INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK, C4RE

2 1679125 SUPPORT ASSY,CENTER,INT LUGGAGE RACK,
3 1677764 TRIM,PLYWD, TOP,RIGHT HAND,INT LUG RACK
4 1677749 TRIM,PLYWD,BTM,RIGHT HAND,INT LUG RACK
5 1677772 TRIM,PLYWD,TOP,LEFT HAND,INT LUG RACK,
6 1677756 TRIM,PLYWD,BTM,LEFT HAND,INT LUG RACK,
7 1677731 TRIM,PLYWD,TOP,REAR,69.44,INT LUG RACK
8 1677632 4 TUBE,ROUND,INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK,69.50
9 1677699 TRIM,PLYWD,BTM,REAR,69.44,INT LUG RACK
10 1677657 3 TUBE,SQUARE,INTERIOR LUG RACK,69.50,

11 1962802 TRIM,PLYWD,BTM,FRT,69.44,INT LUG RACK,
12 1677715 TRIM,PLYWD,TOP,FRT,69.44,INT LUG RACK,
13 1684570 PLYWOOD,71.50,BTM,INT LUGGAGE RACK,

14 1679091 PLYWOOD,71.50,TOP,INT LUGGAGE RACK,

15 1541176 7 SCREW,MACH 1/4-20 X 3/4,PH1, TRUSSHD,

16 1657469 34 SCREW,1/4-14X1-1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSSHD,

17 1654250 6 FITTING,HANDRAIL,SS,ADA CENTER DOOR,
18 1686484 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 3 1/2,SS,FUL
19 0329722 14 PLUG,RUBBER,HDRAIL,JK ENT DR

20 2255479 14 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,WIDE,5/16,ZN3

21 2001188 14 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
22 0971978 14 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

23 1686500 6 CAPLUG,1.25 X 1.25 TUBE,BLACK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

L Page Set PS0005493

Models: | C4RE
INTERIOR LUGGAGE/ GARMENT/ GOLF BAG RACK
With: | FEATURE 30935-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

24 3790722 25 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,NO 10 X 1 1/4,TYPE A,SS

25 0049523 7 BRACKET,MTG,INTERIOR LUGGAGE RACK,WALL
26 2000644 41 SCREW,1/4-14X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

27 2001352 7 NUT,T,LONG PRONGED,1/4-20"

28 1686542 2 BRACKET,MTG,CTR SUPPORT,INT LUG RACK,

29 2000511 8 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

30 2000099 7 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1-1/2,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"
31 1457969 13 RIVET,BLIND,.18 X.45,CHERRY SSP-6-4Z1X,BLK
32 0049757 RACK ASSEMBLY,GARMENT/GOLF BAG, C4RE

33 1214964 CABLE & HOOK ASSY,CMPT DOOR,18 5/8

34 0602029 3 BRACKET,0/S CHAIN HOOK

35 0527317 6 SCREW,8-18 X 5/8,AB,PH1,0VAL CNSK HD,YEL

36 2008894 HOOK,SIZE 40,HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 610
37 0887547 SNAP,SINGLE END
NI 1673300 FLOOR COVERING,SMOOTH,MEDIUM GRAY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

’
Models: | C4RE

LIFT

BRAUN

PLATFORM
With: | FEATURE 30192-15

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

* —(FLAT WASHER)

* —(LOCK WASHER)

= (NUIT)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

2
Models: | C4RE
LIFT
BRAUN
PLATFORM
With: | FEATURE 30192-15
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0084332 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,BRAUN,NL919FIB/403 RH FEATURE 30192-15
2 0053254 PLYWOOD,SUBFLOOR,BRAUN PLATFORM LIFT,
2 0053253 PLYWOOD,SUBFLOOR,BRAUN PLTF LIFT,
3 0053194 TRIM,SIDE,PLYWOOD FLOOR,PLATFORM LIFT,
4 0053196 TRIM,END,PLYWOOD FLOOR,BRAUN PLTF LIFT

5 1143676 20 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,
6 0054321 8 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 6,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH
7 0068720 TRIM,SIDE,PLYWOOD FLOOR,PLATFORM LIFT

*x PARTS SUPPLIED IN WHEELCHAIR KIT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

’
Models: | C4RE

LIFT

RICON

DOOR, CENTER SLIDE AND GLIDE WITH LIFT
With: | FEATURE 31061-02

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

460 Accessories

Page Set PS0005489

Models:

C4RE
LIFT
RICON

DOOR, CENTER SLIDE AND GLIDE WITH LIFT

With: | FEATURE 31061-02

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 LIFT, WHEELCHAIR, F9T RETRACTABLE, FIXED

1 0037064 LIFT,W/C,FOT RTRCTBL,FXD HNDRL,RICON, ENDING WITH BSN F20055174
1 0066309 KIT,LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,RICON F9T-SG002, C4RE BEGIN WITH BSN F20055175
2 0040974 4 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,UPPER,RICON LIFT

3 0040967 2 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,LOWER,RH,RICON LIFT,

4 0040968 2 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,LOWER,LH,RICON LIFT,

5 2 SUPPORT, SPRING, BODY SUPPORT, PTD

5 0022221 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY SUPPORT,PTD,A3RE  ENDING WITH BSN F20054574
5 0054060 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY BEGIN WITH BSN F20054575
6 0038160 ANGLE,ATTACHING,STEPWELL FLOORS,EX DR,

7 1306927 32 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL

8 1479591 32 PAD,RUBBER,MTG,.25 X 2.50 X 2.50 X .750 DIA

9 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

10 0803163 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GRS,

11 1003045 36 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

12 0850800 20 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

13 1636968 28 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

14 1636943 28 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

15 2001188 12 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

16 1032283 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18,X,3/4,GR5,

NI 0854406 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

* INTERFACE PLATES SUPPLIED BY RICON

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories
?

Models: | C4RE

LIFT

RICON

RICON SKIRT LIFT
With: | FEATURE 38120-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

460 Accessories

Page Set PS0005491

Models: | C4RE
LIFT
RICON

RICON SKIRT LIFT

With: | FEATURE 38120-01

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 KIT, LIFT, WHEELCHAIR, RICON 28896

1 0055048 LIFT,W/C,FOT,RTRCTBL,FLDNG HNRL,RICON, ENDING WITH BSN F20055174
1 0066308 KIT,LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,RICON 28896, C4RE BEGIN WITH BSN F20055175

2 0054806

3 0051712

4 1068501

5 0052379

6 0055101

7 1541176

8 1480433

9 3758810

10 0527267

11 1486919

12 1759240

13 0527333

14 0057331

15 0527317

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

COVER,STOW LOCK,RICON SKIRT MTD LIFT,
PANEL,CLOSEOUT,SKIRT TO LIFT,SK MTD
SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

PANEL ASSY,SKIRT,RICON SKIRT MTD LIFT,
GAS SPRING,H9500,20 LB

SCREW,MACH 1/4-20 X 3/4,PH1, TRUSSHD,
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,
STUD,BALL,0/H CABINET 10MM, WL
SCREW,6-20 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
BUMPER,RUBBER RECESS,.469 X .719 DIA

LAMP,APPROACH,ADA LIFT,32 CP,WITH

SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,0VAL CNSKHD,YEL
HANDLE,RECESSED,BLACK,HANSEN G602-0407

SCREW,8-18 X 5/8,AB,PH1,0VAL CNSK HD,YEL

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories
2

Models: | C4RE

LIFT

RICON

WHEELCHAIR LIFT, RICON, UNDERFLOOR
With: | FEATURE 38120-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

460 Accessories

Page Set PS0005490

Models:

C4RE
LIFT
RICON

WHEELCHAIR LIFT, RICON, UNDERFLOOR

With: | FEATURE 38120-01

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 KIT, LIFT, WHEELCHAIR, RICON F9T-DS001

1 0055048 LIFT,W/C,F9T,RTRCTBL,FLDNG HNRL,RICON, = ENDING WITH BSN F20055174
1 0066307 KIT,LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,RICON F9T-DS001, C4RE BEGIN WITH BSN F20055175
2 0051819 BRACKET,MTG,UPR,RICON SK MTD LFT,RH,

3 0051820 BRACKET,MTG,UPR,RICON SK MTD LFT,RH,RR

4 0051821 BRACKET,MTG,UPR,RICON SK MTD LFT,LH,

5 0051822 BRACKET,MTG,UPR,RICON SK MTD LFT,LH,RR

6 0051825 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,LWR,RICON SK MTD LIFT

7 0038160 ANGLE,ATTACHING,STEPWELL FLOORS,EX DR,

8 0054060 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

9 1306927 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL

10 1479591 PAD,RUBBER,MTG,.25 X 2.50 X 2.50 X .750 DIA

11 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

12 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

13 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

14 0803163 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GRS,

15 1636968 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

16 1636943 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1032283 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18,X,3/4,GR5,

18 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

L Page Set PS0005483

Models: | C4RE
MUDFLAPS
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

E==FrRONT OF BUS

REAK

[N
‘

B0DY BAR ANGLE ] @\5’6

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories

2
Models: | C4RE
MUDFLAPS
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0980383 4 MUDFLAP,BIRD LOGO,23.00 X 30.25

2 1914225 4 BRACKET,MUDFLAP,ANTI-SAIL,PAIR

3 1876713 4 RETAINER,MUDFLAP

4 0047098 2 GUARD,MUD,FRT OF REAR WHEEL, C4RE

5 0610725 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 1/4,GRS,

6 2001055 16 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN
7 2001188 16 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

8 2001410 16 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,YEL ZN DICH"

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 460 Accessories
?

Models: | C4RE

STOP REQUEST SIGN
WITH PULL CORD
With: | FEATURE 30299-01

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
2006179 SWITCH,PASSENGER SIGNAL
0602029 BRACKET,0/S CHAIN HOOK
0046735 CABLE,AIRCRAFT,GALV 6 VINYL,YELLOW
0839886 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION,3/16, THIN WALL
0527267 SCREW,6-20 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2194025 SCREW,8-18 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
0036448 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,STOP REQUEST, C4RE
0046851 SIGN,STOP REQUEST,C4RE
1161850 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,SHROUD,WEATHERPACK,
1113307 TERMINAL,PIN,14-16 GA,WEATHERPACK,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n





